# 503534143 10/21/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3580770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM ALPHADOG OILFIELD TOOLS TO ALPHA DOG OILFIELD TOOLS (THERE IS A SPACE BETWEEN ALPHA AND DOG) previously recorded on Reel 035633 Frame 0351. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME IS ALPHA DOG OILFIELD TOOLS AS NOTED ON PARAGRAPH 2, LINE 1, OF THE ASSIGNMENT.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. MANUEL MARQUEZ	05/11/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALPHA DOG OILFIELD TOOLS	
Street Address:	5350 HWY 359, UNIT B	
City:	LAREDO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78043	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29526882

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (210)377-1415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2103771414

**Email:** michael@volkandmcelroy.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL VOLK

Address Line 1:3003 NW LOOP 410, STE. 100Address Line 4:SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ADOT-D01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL D. VOLK JR.

SIGNATURE: /Michael D. Volk Jr./

DATE SIGNED: 10/21/2015

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ADOT-D01 Assignment for Recordation#page1.tif source=ADOT-D01 Assignment for Recordation#page2.tif

PATENT 503534143 REEL: 036921 FRAME: 0236

source=ADOT-D01 CoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036921 FRAME: 0237

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Manuel Marquez, residing at 707 Dellwood Dr., Laredo, TX 78045, United States, have invented BAIL EXTENDER described and/or claimed in Design No.  $29/526882^{mv}$ , filed  $5-13-2015^{mv}$  (hereinafter the "Invention"), and

WHEREAS, Alpha Dog Oilfield Tools having a place of business at 5350 Hwy 359, Unit B, Laredo, TX 78043, United States (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally

PATENT REEL: 036921 FRAME: 0238 do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby grant Registered Patent Attorney Michael D. Volk Jr., having a place of business at 3003 NW Loop 410, Ste. 100, San Antonio, TX 78230, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any foreign Patent Office, for recordation of this document.

Date:

Manuel Marquez

05/13/2015 503305830

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3352449

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MANUEL MARQUEZ	05/11/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALPHADOG OILFIELD TOOLS	
Street Address:	5350 HWY 359, UNIT B	
City:	LAREDO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78043	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29526882

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (210)377-1415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 210.377.1414

Email: mvolklaw@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL VOLK

Address Line 1: 3003 NW LOOP 410, STE. 100 Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADOT-D01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. VOLK JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Volk Jr./	
DATE OLONED	05/10/0015	

**DATE SIGNED:** 05/13/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ADOT-D01 Assignment for Recordation#page1.tif source=ADOT-D01 Assignment for Recordation#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 036921 FRAME: 0240 **RECORDED: 10/21/2015**